&

XY C ) )
[ ) . : . , . Note- Property Statenfent -805 -
/ N Deputy Registrar (M) N - | i /(?3’

f May kmdly see the letter, placed below at flag ‘A’ &- 'A I received from Sri

Brahmatej Chaturvedi, Chief Jud|0|al Magistrate, Agra regarding submission of
statement of movable property exceedmg to value of one month’s basic pay and
‘immovable properties adquired/held by him or any member of his family for the
financial years 2010-11, 2011-12, 2012- 13 and 2013-14 in the prescribed
proforma respectively to this Court for kind perusal and mformatlon as required by
the Court. )

- In this connection, it is submitted that earlier Sri Brahmatej Chaturvedi had
submitted his movable & immovable property statements for the financial years
12010-11, 2011-12, 2012-13 and 2013-14 through his letter dated 24-07-2015
(flagged 'A'"). Thereafter he was asked to furnish some information vide Court's

Ietters dated 03-09-2015 & 04-11-2015 (flagged 'C' & 'C-I'). |
Now, Sri Brahmatej Chaturvedi has submitted required mformatlons

- alongwith required through his letter dated 04 12 2015 (flagged 'A- ).

In this connection, it.is submitted that as per statement of' movable and
immovable property for the financial years '2010—11, 2011-12, 2012-1_3 and
2013-14 of the officer concerned, details of income, deduction, Savings
investment and expenditure rﬁade by him are given below.

(1) In‘thé financial year 2010-11, the income from salary and arrears

-is Rs.06,32,065/-, and from this amount, Rs.1440/- is deductea against

GIS, Rs.56,687/- against NPS, Rs.35,130/- againsf IT, R$.21,168/- against

‘LIC, Rs;15,660/- against PLI, Rs.8,000/- against SBI mutual fund,

Rs.8,000/—,L &T infrastructuré bond, Rs.58,488/- égainst car loan and
nRs;12,000/- deposited in his PPF account. The balance of his savings
bank account (s) venhanc':ed for Rs.72,143/- (including interest)-from its
previous year's balancéf As such, total deductions/ repayment/ savings/
investment is Rs.02,88,716/-, Thus, a sum of Rs.3,43,349/-'was therefore
available with him to meet out the household expenditure of his family
consisﬁng of four members in whole of the financial years 2010-11.

(2) In thé financial year 2011-12, the income from salary and arrears
is Rs.13,73,605/-, and from this amount, Rs.1440/- is deducted against
GIS, Rs.94,056/- against NPS, Rs.1,84,786/- against IT, Rs.21,168/—1
against LIC, Rs,15,660/- agaihst-PLl Rs.30,_463/— against Max Insurance,
Rs.58,488/- against car loan ’and Rs.70,000/- "deposited in his PPF



Note- Property Statement';log
account The balance of his savings bank account (s) enhanced for
Rs.2,17,122/- (mcludlng.mt-erest) from its prewous year's balance. As
such, total deduCtions/ repayment/ savings/ investmént is Rs.06,93,183/-.

- Thus, a sum of Rs.6,80,422/- was therefore available with him to meet odt
the household expenditure of his family consistin;;' of four members in
‘whole of the financial years 204644 2.01]-12 .
(3) In the financial yéar 2012-13, the income from salary and arrears
is Rs.1 0,86,956/-;, and from this amount, Rs.4,520/- is deducted against
GIS, Rs.98,619/- against IT, Rs.21,168/- against LIC, Rs.15,660/- against
PLI Rs.30,463/- against Max ‘Insurance, -Rs:20,000/- IDFC bond,
Rs.48,000/- against SBI gold bond and Rs.1,00,000/- deposited in his
PPF account. As such, total deductions/ repayment/ savings/ investment
is Rs.03,38,430/-. The balance of his savings bank account (s) reduced
for Rs .01 69 225/- (mcludmg interest) from its previous year's balance.
Thus a sum of Rs.9,17 751/- was therefore available with him to meet out
the household expendlture of his family conS|st|ng of ‘members in.
'whole of the financial years 2012-13. | |
(4) In the financial year 2013- 14, the income from salary and
arrears is Rs.10,14,388/-, and from this amount, Rs.4,800/- is deducted
agamst GIS, Rs.69,235/- against NPS, Rs.1,09,961/- against IT,
Rs.11,170/- against LI'C, Rs.15,660/- against PLI Rs.30,463/- against Max
" Insurance, Rs.52,500/- against house loan, Rs.48,000/- aqgainst SBI gold
and Rs.500/- deposited in his PPF account. The balance of his savings
bank account (s) enhanced for Rs.26,680/- (including interest) from its
previous yéar's balance. As such, total deductions/-repayment/ savings/
investment is Rs.03,68,969/-. Thus a sum of Rs.6 45,419/- was therefore'
available WIth him to meet out the household expenditure of his family
consnstmg of four members in whole of the financial years 2013-14. .

In this connection it is submltted that Sri Brahmatej Chaturvedi, has

already submitted her”property statement of the financial year 2009-10
(statement is at flag 'M') which had already been seen by Hon'ble Mr.
Justice Rajesh Dayal Khare the then’ Administrative Judge,.Banda at flag

|Z|. . i | ) :
It is further submitted that as per policy/Court's Circular Letter, the officer
has to submit his property statement for the years 2010-11 & 2011-12 in its next



Reguust(({

P _ : : ’ Note- Property Statement -807
< _ . L

. £ financial year i. e. in 2012-13 up to March 2013. He-has sUbhitted the same

through letter dated 24-07-2015 and as such, there is delay in submitting the

| ~Said staterpents and his property statement for the years 201 2:13 & 2013-14 in
its n‘ext financial year i. e. in 2014'-15 up to March 2015. He has submitted the -
same through letter dated 24-07-2015 and as such, there is delay in submitting
the said statements. He has not submitted the aforesaid property statements
within due time due to misplacement of certain bank accounts and insurance
policies related documents for which he hés cbnvey his sincere'apology és stated
in his letter dated 24- 07 2015 (flagged 'A"). o

_ May, therefore, |f approved, the property statements for the financial years
2010-11, 2011-12, 2012-13 and 2013-14 alongwith letters vdated 24-07-2015 and |
04-12-2015 (flagged 'A' & 'A-If) of Sri Brahmatej Chaturvedi, Chief Judicial
Magistrate, Agra be laid before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Shashi Kant Gupta,

* Administrative Judge, Agra judgeship for His Lordship’s kind perusal and orders?

Pprank=cV) =
| o ol )%’f’o
Senior Registrar (Judicial)(Budget) .
Submitted for kind perusal and onward | g 5
submission before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Shashi Kant o \6 -0\ \\g-ﬁ*

Gupta, Hon'ble the Administrative Judge, Agra for
“His Lordship's kind perusal and orders.

K% ‘/
D R. (Misc.)

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Shashi Kant Gupta
Administrative Judge, Agra ,
- Submitted for kind perusal and orders.

&((,—-( M’Q Senior Registrar(Judicial)(Budget)
. i ‘) . -

Ig)orl16

Digitally signe byS it Lal Sharm
Date: 2019.11.07 J5:56:28 IST

Reason: A.R.(ADMIN-H) .,'Q\ M)

Location: High rt, Allahaba

A=A



		2019-11-07T15:56:28+0530
	High Court, Allahabad
	A.R.(ADMIN-H)




